
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:697
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2015
Modified Industrial Infrastructure Upgradation Scheme
Patel Shri Dilip

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals received and approved under the Modified Industrial Infrastructure Upgradation Scheme(MIIUS) for development of industrial clusters during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether a number of project proposals from various States under the said scheme are lying pending with the Government for approval;

(c) if so, the details of such proposals along with the period and reasons for their pendency, State/UT-wise; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to clear these on priority basis along with the time by which these are likely to be cleared?

Answer
???????? ??? ?????? ???????????? (????????? ??????)(??????? ??????? ???????)
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

(a): The details of proposals received and approved under Modified Industrial Infrastructure Upgradation Scheme (MIIUS) for development of industrial clusters during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise is enclosed at Annexure-I .

(b): No Madam.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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